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08/09/2019 Total Costs Energy Imbalance
Positive 

Reserve (Op 

Negative Reserve 

(Footroom)
Frequency Control 

(Response + Fast Reserve) Other Reserve (Ancillary Costs Only)
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Daily outturn 

£m
0.15 0.42 0.00 0.75 0.03 0.91 0.44

Commentary

DATA STATUS: PART FORECAST

ERRORS: MEDIUM

Daily Balancing Costs

There was a shortfall of Wind overnight to the early hours. The market commenced short, becoming long with 

intermittent short peaks between early 3.30am to 5.00pm in the afternoon. The market was predominantly short 

thereafter.  

Overnight voltage management was assisted with Trades and BM actions in the North West, South East, South and 

Midlands areas. System Inertia was secured with BM and Interconnector Trades overnight and during the day. 
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£0.15m
£0.42m

£0.00m

£0.75m

£0.03m

£0.91m
£0.44m

Energy Imbalance

Positive Reserve (Op Res + STOR)

Negative Reserve (Footroom)

Frequency Control (Response + Fast Reserve)

Other Reserve (Ancillary Costs Only)

Constraints (BM & Trades only)

Other (Reactive + Black Start + BM & AS General)

£1.65m

£1.06m
BM Cost (Indicative)

AS Cost (Estimate)
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BSUoS Charge Estimate: £2.78/MWh

Total Outurn: £2.71m

Western Link status: Available


